
Fresno St. (7-9,1-4 Mountain West) -vs- San Diego St. (11-4,5-0 Mountain West)
01/10/26 at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Fresno St. 52

San Diego St. 71

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 10,544
Site: Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena, San Diego, CA
Referees: Daryl Gelinas, Brian McNutt, Tommy Nunez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 21 31 52
San Diego St. 36 35 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Gory,DeShawn * 35 6-15 1-5 3-3 0-14 14 0 4 2 0 1 16
03 Heidbreder,Jake * 34 3-15 3-11 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 11
21 Rieber,Bastien * 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 5
16 Jacques,Wilson * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 0 4
04 Faas,Cameron * 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Douglas Jr.,David 26 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 2 9
11 Mani,Jac 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 5
06 Stickman,DJ 25 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 2 2
09 Kocevar,Gasper 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
17 Porto,Matteo 3 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Diouf,Makhan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 9-32 7-7 5-30 35 13 11 17 2 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-29   20.69 % 5-16   31.25 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 4-16   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 9-32   28.1 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gwath,Magoon * 22 8-12 2-2 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 2 2 1 18
39 Dixon-Waters,Reese * 25 5-15 2-8 1-1 0-9 9 0 1 2 0 0 13
21 Byrd,Miles * 23 5-10 0-3 0-1 1-5 6 0 6 2 0 2 10
03 Harrington,Elzie * 24 1-6 1-2 5-6 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 8
40 Heide,Miles * 19 2-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 5
25 Oden,Jeremiah 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 2 1 0 4
05 Compton,Pharaoh 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 4
04 Newman Jr.,Sean 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 1 3
24 DeGourville,Taj 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 2 2
10 Davis,BJ 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
08 Simmons,Tae 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-70 6-29 9-12 13-35 48 10 17 11 5 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 3-15   20.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 15-36   41.67 % 3-14   21.43 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 28-70   40.0 % 6-29   20.7 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Newman Jr.,Sean Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
19:36 MISS JUMPER by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GWATH,MAGOON
19:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:01
18:41 MISS JUMPER by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GWATH,MAGOON
18:35 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FAAS,CAMERON 18:13
17:55 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by FAAS,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by RIEBER,BASTIEN 17:29

17:06 MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON 17:04
17:04 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON 17:04
SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN 17:04
SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ 17:04
SUB IN by MANI,JAC 17:04

17:04 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MILES
16:39 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON --
TURNOVER  by GORY,DESHAWN 16:24

16:24 STEAL  by BYRD,MILES
16:18 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint) 16:04

16:04 BLOCK  by GWATH,MAGOON
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

15:52 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
REBOUND DEF by STICKMAN,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint) 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GWATH,MAGOON
15:20 TURNOVER  by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

STEAL  by GORY,DESHAWN 15:20
MISS LAYUP by STICKMAN,DJ(in the paint) 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,MILES
15:13 BLOCK  by GWATH,MAGOON
15:04 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 14:43
REBOUND OFF by JACQUES,WILSON --
MISS LAYUP by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint) 14:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39

14:39 SUB OUT by GWATH,MAGOON
14:39 SUB OUT by BYRD,MILES
14:39 SUB OUT by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
14:39 SUB OUT by HEIDE,MILES
14:39 SUB IN by COMPTON,PHARAOH
14:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
14:39 SUB IN by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
14:39 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by MANI,JAC 14:39
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 14:39

14:37 FOUL  by DAVIS,BJ



TURNOVER  by GORY,DESHAWN 14:18
14:03 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint) 13:49

13:49 BLOCK  by COMPTON,PHARAOH
-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

13:41 0-8 H 8 GOOD DUNK by COMPTON,PHARAOH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 13:25 3-8 H 5
13:12 MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 12:56

12:56 BLOCK  by ODEN,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:56 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
12:56 SUB IN by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

TURNOVER  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 12:51
12:51 STEAL  by DAVIS,BJ
12:46 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COMPTON,PHARAOH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
12:31 FOUL  by COMPTON,PHARAOH

GOOD FT by STICKMAN,DJ 12:31 4-10 H 6
SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON 12:31
SUB OUT by GORY,DESHAWN 12:31
SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON 12:31
SUB IN by MANI,JAC 12:31
GOOD FT by STICKMAN,DJ 12:31 5-10 H 5
FOUL  by MANI,JAC 12:13

12:13 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
12:13 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by ODEN,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by STICKMAN,DJ 11:59
11:59 STEAL  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
11:54 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 11:54
-- REBOUND OFF by ODEN,JEREMIAH

11:49 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by STICKMAN,DJ 11:37
SUB IN by RIEBER,BASTIEN 11:37

11:24 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MANI,JAC --
MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint) 11:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
11:04 TURNOVER  by ODEN,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 11:04
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
10:26 TURNOVER  by ODEN,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by MANI,JAC 10:26
10:26 SUB OUT by COMPTON,PHARAOH
10:26 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
10:26 SUB IN by GWATH,MAGOON
10:26 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TAE
10:26 FOUL TECH by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 10:26 6-14 H 8
GOOD FT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 10:26 7-14 H 7
MISS JUMPER by RIEBER,BASTIEN(in the paint) 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,TAE
09:56 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
MISS 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON 09:43



-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
09:21 MISS 3PTR by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:21 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TAE
09:21 SUB OUT by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
09:21 SUB IN by BYRD,MILES

SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON 09:21
SUB OUT by MANI,JAC 09:21
SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON 09:21
SUB IN by GORY,DESHAWN 09:21
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 08:58 10-16 H 6

08:36 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

TURNOVER  by RIEBER,BASTIEN 08:21
08:21 STEAL  by BYRD,MILES
08:16 10-20 H 10 GOOD DUNK by BYRD,MILES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:16

08:16 SUB OUT by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
08:16 SUB IN by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN 08:16
SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ 08:16
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
07:53 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES
MISS 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,TAE
FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON 07:24
SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON 07:24
SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER 07:24

07:14 TURNOVER  by GWATH,MAGOON
STEAL  by STICKMAN,DJ 07:14
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GWATH,MAGOON
06:55 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MILES

STEAL  by KOCEVAR,GASPER 06:55
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 06:45
FOUL  by STICKMAN,DJ 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TAE
06:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
06:43 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
06:43 SUB IN by HEIDE,MILES

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 06:43
SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GWATH,MAGOON
06:21 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MILES

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 06:07 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN --

05:48 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
-- REBOUND OFF by GWATH,MAGOON

05:41 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-WATERS,REESE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
05:03 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MILES
04:48 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GWATH,MAGOON

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 04:30

04:29 TURNOVER  by GWATH,MAGOON
STEAL  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 04:29



04:29 SUB OUT by GWATH,MAGOON
04:29 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 04:29
SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GWATH,MAGOON
MISS 3PTR by FAAS,CAMERON 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MILES
04:13 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MILES

STEAL  by FAAS,CAMERON 04:13
MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
03:48 TURNOVER  by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

STEAL  by KOCEVAR,GASPER 03:48
GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:44 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by STICKMAN,DJ --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by BYRD,MILES
03:43 SUB OUT by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
03:43 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
03:43 SUB IN by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON 03:43
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 03:43

03:28 MISS LAYUP by HEIDE,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STICKMAN,DJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 03:02 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN --

02:40 TURNOVER  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
STEAL  by STICKMAN,DJ 02:40
MISS 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH
02:15 MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,ELZIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by STICKMAN,DJ 02:13
02:13 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by HEIDE,MILES
02:13 MISS FT by HEIDE,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
SUB OUT by STICKMAN,DJ 02:12
SUB IN by DIOUF,MAKHAN 02:12
TURNOVER  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
02:07 MISS 3PTR by ODEN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by HEIDBREDER,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 01:57

01:57 STEAL  by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
01:48 MISS LAYUP by HEIDE,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER --
MISS 3PTR by DIOUF,MAKHAN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
FOUL  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 01:25

01:25 18-30 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE(fastbreak)
01:25 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
01:25 SUB OUT by HEIDE,MILES
01:25 SUB IN by COMPTON,PHARAOH
01:25 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TAE

SUB OUT by DIOUF,MAKHAN 01:25
SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ 01:25

01:25 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE(fastbreak)
01:20 FOUL  by SIMMONS,TAE

GOOD 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 01:09 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by STICKMAN,DJ --

00:51 MISS 3PTR by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BJ



00:45 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BJ

MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint) 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

00:01 21-36 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BJ(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
20:00 SUB OUT by COMPTON,PHARAOH
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TAE
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
20:00 SUB OUT by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
20:00 SUB IN by GWATH,MAGOON
20:00 SUB IN by BYRD,MILES
20:00 SUB IN by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
20:00 SUB IN by HEIDE,MILES

SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER 20:00
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 20:00
SUB IN by FAAS,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
19:18 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
MISS JUMPER by FAAS,CAMERON 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MILES
18:41 21-40 H 19 GOOD DUNK by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:38
SUB OUT by FAAS,CAMERON 18:38
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 18:38
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,MILES
17:59 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,MILES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MILES
17:55 21-42 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDE,MILES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MILES

17:12 21-45 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GWATH,MAGOON
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint) 17:00 23-45 H 22
ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN --

16:48 MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 16:34

16:34 STEAL  by GWATH,MAGOON
16:34 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
16:34 SUB OUT by HEIDE,MILES
16:34 SUB IN by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
16:34 SUB IN by COMPTON,PHARAOH
16:17 23-48 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES
MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COMPTON,PHARAOH
15:43 23-50 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

MISS LAYUP by HEIDBREDER,JAKE(in the paint) 15:35
15:35 BLOCK  by COMPTON,PHARAOH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
SUB OUT by GORY,DESHAWN 15:32



SUB IN by MANI,JAC 15:32
REBOUND OFF by JACQUES,WILSON --
MISS 3PTR by MANI,JAC 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
15:04 MISS JUMPER by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
14:40 23-52 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,MILES

MISS LAYUP by MANI,JAC(in the paint) 14:25
REBOUND OFF by JACQUES,WILSON --

14:22 SUB OUT by GWATH,MAGOON
14:22 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by STICKMAN,DJ 14:14
13:58 MISS JUMPER by ODEN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by MANI,JAC 13:58

13:57 MISS JUMPER by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STICKMAN,DJ 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by BYRD,MILES
13:29 SUB OUT by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
13:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
13:29 SUB IN by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 13:29
SUB OUT by STICKMAN,DJ 13:29
SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON 13:29
SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER 13:29
SUB IN by RIEBER,BASTIEN 13:29
SUB IN by GORY,DESHAWN 13:29

13:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 12:50 26-52 H 26
ASSIST  by RIEBER,BASTIEN --

12:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER --
MISS 3PTR by KOCEVAR,GASPER 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH
12:04 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ODEN,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
12:00 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER 12:00
SUB OUT by MANI,JAC 12:00
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 12:00
SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 12:00
SUB IN by JACQUES,WILSON 12:00
SUB IN by PORTO,MATTEO 12:00

11:55 26-54 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 11:36 28-54 H 26
11:24 MISS 3PTR by COMPTON,PHARAOH

REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON --
TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON 11:03

11:03 STEAL  by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
10:45 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by PORTO,MATTEO 10:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON 10:36



10:36 SUB OUT by COMPTON,PHARAOH
10:36 SUB IN by HEIDE,MILES
10:36 FOUL  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
10:36 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

10:15 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HEIDE,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by GORY,DESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:10 30-56 H 26
ASSIST  by HEIDBREDER,JAKE --

09:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIEBER,BASTIEN(in the paint) 09:39 32-56 H 24

09:13 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by PORTO,MATTEO 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
08:53 MISS 3PTR by HEIDE,MILES

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by PORTO,MATTEO 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ODEN,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
08:36 SUB OUT by HEIDE,MILES
08:36 SUB IN by GWATH,MAGOON
08:36 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TAE
08:36 SUB OUT by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
08:36 SUB IN by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

SUB OUT by PORTO,MATTEO 08:36
SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER 08:36

08:30 MISS JUMPER by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GWATH,MAGOON

08:26 MISS JUMPER by GWATH,MAGOON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOCEVAR,GASPER --
GOOD 3PTR by RIEBER,BASTIEN 08:06 35-56 H 21
ASSIST  by JACQUES,WILSON --

07:46 FOUL  by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
07:46 TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,ELZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
GOOD JUMPER by JACQUES,WILSON(in the paint) 07:23 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by GORY,DESHAWN --

07:03 37-58 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,TAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GWATH,MAGOON

GOOD 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN 06:48 40-58 H 18
06:26 MISS 3PTR by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by GORY,DESHAWN 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
05:57 MISS LAYUP by DIXON-WATERS,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON --
TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
05:26 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TAE

REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
FOUL  by RIEBER,BASTIEN 05:12

05:12 MISS FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 05:12
SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER 05:12
SUB OUT by RIEBER,BASTIEN 05:12



SUB IN by STICKMAN,DJ 05:12
SUB IN by MANI,JAC 05:12
SUB IN by DOUGLAS JR.,DAVID 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ
05:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
05:12 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE(fastbreak)
05:12 SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,ELZIE
05:12 SUB IN by BYRD,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 04:54 42-59 H 17
04:32 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GWATH,MAGOON

-- ASSIST  by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
FOUL  by JACQUES,WILSON 04:06
TURNOVER  by JACQUES,WILSON 04:06

03:42 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,WILSON --
GOOD 3PTR by MANI,JAC 03:33 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by STICKMAN,DJ --

03:05 MISS JUMPER by DIXON-WATERS,REESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORY,DESHAWN --

02:57 FOUL  by GWATH,MAGOON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:57

02:57 SUB OUT by GWATH,MAGOON
02:57 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TAE
02:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
02:57 SUB IN by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
02:57 SUB IN by ODEN,JEREMIAH
02:57 SUB IN by HEIDE,MILES

SUB OUT by JACQUES,WILSON 02:57
SUB IN by HEIDBREDER,JAKE 02:57

02:50 FOUL  by HEIDE,MILES
GOOD JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 02:47 47-61 H 14
ASSIST  by STICKMAN,DJ --

02:20 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,MILES(in the paint)
FOUL  by MANI,JAC 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by BYRD,MILES
REBOUND DEF by STICKMAN,DJ --

02:06 FOUL  by HEIDE,MILES
GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN 02:05 48-63 H 15
GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN 02:05 49-63 H 14

02:05 SUB OUT by ODEN,JEREMIAH
02:05 SUB IN by DEGOURVILLE,TAJ

SUB OUT by MANI,JAC 02:05
SUB IN by KOCEVAR,GASPER 02:05
GOOD FT by GORY,DESHAWN 02:05 50-63 H 13

01:56 50-65 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-WATERS,REESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN

FOUL  by KOCEVAR,GASPER 01:56
SUB OUT by KOCEVAR,GASPER 01:56
SUB IN by MANI,JAC 01:56

01:56 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
MISS LAYUP by STICKMAN,DJ(in the paint) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON-WATERS,REESE
01:08 MISS 3PTR by DIXON-WATERS,REESE

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,MILES
00:59 50-68 H 18 GOOD DUNK by BYRD,MILES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GORY,DESHAWN(in the paint) 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MILES

00:22 50-71 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN JR.,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by MANI,JAC(in the paint) 00:10 52-71 H 19


